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For immediate release 
September 29, 1971 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $25 million at 
weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended September 22. 

The principal net decreases were $92 million in loans to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $86 million to foreign commercial 
and industrial loans. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $74 million in loans to 
retail trade, $70 million to transportation, and $66 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

Change From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 
Sept. 22, * 

1971 r/ 
Sept. 15, 

1971 
Sept. 23, 
1970 

June 3( 
1971 

(In mill ions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,938 - 187 -1,412 - 336 
Primary metals 2,205 - 8 76 - 112 
Machinery 5,088 - 45 -1,038 - 165 
Transportation equipment 2,770 - 55 - 145 + 47 
Other fabricated metal products 2,030 - 57 - 175 - 116 
Other durable goods 2,845 - 22 + 22 + 10 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,046 ' - 53 -1,021 + 279 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,703 + 61 + 124 + 308 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,603 - 92 - 282 - 3 
Petroleum refining 1,135 + 7 - 448 + 74 
Chemicals and rubber 2,688 — 29 33 - 179 
Other nondurable goods 1,917 — - 382 + 79 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,809 - 18 - 447 + 162 

Trade - total 9,935 + 83 +1,056 + 369 
Commodity dealers 1,263 - 28 + 291 + 119 
Other wholesale 4,265 + 37 + 592 + 306 
Retail 4,407 + 74 + 173 - 56 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,753 + 146 + 89 - 23 
Transportation 5,706 + 70 91 - 291 
Communication 1,563 + 24 + 224 - 2 
Other public utilities 2,484 + 52 44 + 270 

Construction 3,754 + 7 + 491 + 99 

Services 7,591 - 24 + 509 - 60 

Bankers1 acceptances 1,590 + 45 + 832 + 451 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,973 - 86 + 726 + 325 

All other loans 5,307 - 4 + 515 + 426 

Total classified loans 70,696 — 91 +1,338 +1 ,692 
Total unclassified loans 13,133 + 66 +1,496 - 585 

Total commercial & industrial loans 83,829 - 25 +2,833 +1 ,107 

P/ Preliminary. 

San Francisco District classified loans are as of September 15. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 22, 1971 

(in millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas 5611 , 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
FranciscoE/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,938 610 6,265 632 1,318 288 285 2,756 198 149 142 314 1,981 
Primary metals 2,205 43 1,057 79 297 26 32 375 42 11 7 42 194 
Machinery 5,088 270 2,248 143 417 78 71 1,052 37 44 30 92 606 
Transportation equipment 2,770 68 1,367 100 216 29 48 390 17 9 15 31 479 
Other fabricated metal products 2,030 98 563 160 221 65 67 488 27 32 49 63 197 
Other durable goods 2,845 131 1,030 150 166 90 67 451 75 53 41 86 505 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,046 648 5,394 492 385 406 376 1,569 215 136 132 270 1,023 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,703 96 1,091 77 66 71 99 456 58 62 50 63 514 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,603 291 1,298 147 47 206 143 231 63 18 19 35 105 
Petroleum refining 1,135 24 523 36 41 16 24 209 10 13 27 59 153 
Chemicals and rubber 2,688 104 1,671 108 131 63 45 308 33 12 16 58 139 
Other nondurable goods 1,917 133 811 124 100 50 65 365 51 31 20 55 112 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,809 43 2,149 62 180 9 58 410 17 11 128 461 281 

Tirade - total 9,935 603 3,507 532 504 555 505 1,276 282 195 287 350 1,339 
Commodity dealers 1,263 34 657 79 11 64 28 120 39 50 21 48 112 
Other wholesale 4,265 255 1,532 218 231 245 256 532 115 59 113 149 560 
Retail 4,407 314 1,318 235 262 246 221 624 128 86 153 153 667 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,753 384 4,879 262 497 380 327 1,110 202 96 121 278 1,217 
Transportation 5,706 157 2,874 133 266 170 222 670 138 54 64 138 820 
Communication 1,563 44 647 72 99 83 28 163 31 15 34 77 270 
Other public utilities 2,484 183 1,358 57 132 127 77 277 33 27 23 63 127 

Construction 3,754 101 1,023 243 300 272 168 319 141 105 105 383 594 

Services 7,591 424 2,385 702 370 260 352 787 212 158 193 313 1,435 

Bankers * acceptances 1,590 28 615 104 178 6 11 298 3 11 69 267 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,973 70 1,976 81 95 34 29 438 3 10 2 63 172 

All other loans 5,307 141 1,992 16 406 362 160 552 88 12 48 163 1.367 

Total classified loans 70,696 3,052 30,185 3,126 4,233 2,572 2,271 9,515 1,361 872 1,169 2,664 9,676 

Total unclassified loans 13,133 495 1,097 280 812 702 701 1,664 306 55 344 589 6.088 

Total commercial and industrial loans 83.829 3.547 31.282 3,406 5,045 3.274 2,972 11 ,179 1 ,667 997 1,513 3.253 15,764 
£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




